99% of tonnes in the Measured and Indicated category, and a simple and conventional process design
based on our detailed metallurgical testwork program completed earlier this year. This provides us with a
huge head start as we look ahead to the delivery of a Prefeasibility Study on Cordero in 2022."

PEA SUMMARY:

Study support:

● The Study is based on the updated Mineral Resource Estimate ("Resource") press released on October
20, 2021 (see Appendices for Resource details), and the Company's comprehensive metallurgical
testwork program described in our press release dated September 7, 2021.

● The PEA project team was led by Ausenco Engineering Canada Inc. ("Ausenco"), an industry leader in
cost-effective design and construction. Ausenco was supported by AGP Mining Consultants Inc.
("AGP") and Knight Pi?sold and Co. (USA) ("Knight Pi?sold").

Project Economics:

/profil/208--GlobeNewswire
/minen/3485--Discovery-Silver-Corp

Minenportal.de - Rohstoffe von Bergbauunternehmen und Minengesellschaften aus aller Welt

12.01.2026 Seite 2/14

Sensitivity of the Project's expected after-tax NPV, IRR and payback at different commodity price
assumptions is outlined in the table below:

Units Base Case Upside Case Base Case +15% Base Case -15%
After-Tax NPV (5% discount rate) (US$ M) $1,160 $1,889 $1,692 $622
Internal Rate of Return (%) 38.2 % 54.6 % 49.9 % 25.2 %
Payback (yrs) 2.0 1.4 1.6 3.5

● Base Case price assumptions: Ag = $22.00/oz, Au = $1,600/oz, Pb = $1.00/lb, Zn = $1.20/lb
● Upside Case price assumptions: Ag = $27.50/oz, Au = $1,880/oz, Pb = $1.10/lb, Zn = $1.45/lb based

on one-year trailing 90th percentile prices

After-Tax Free Cash Flow:

A chart summarizing the expected annual and cumulative after-tax free cash flow ("FCF") over the
life-of-mine ("LOM") is provided below:

https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/d1131062-ffa4-4091-b528-d23ac46806b3

Production & Costs:

Annual production over the LOM is expected to average 26 Moz AgEq with production averaging over 33